PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6589465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLADIGM, INC.	11/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17249442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP008C9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=View Name Change Recordation#page1.tif source=View Name Change Recordation#page2.tif source=View_Name Change Recordation#page3.tif source=View_Name Change Recordation#page4.tif source=View Name Change Recordation#page5.tif source=View_Name Change Recordation#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0457

506542687



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOLADIGM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLADIGM, INC." TO "VIEW, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4330889 8100

DATE: 11-08-12 121206413 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0458**

AUTHENT CATION: 9971045

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:20 AM 11/08/2012 FILED 09:20 AM 11/08/2012 SRV 121206413 - 4330889 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SOLADIGM, INC.

Soladigm, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Soladigm, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Echromics, Inc." The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 9, 2007.
- 2. Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is View, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with Section 141 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the written consent of the requisite stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Soladigm, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Rao Mulpuri, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on November 8, 2012.

/s/ Rao Mulpuri	
Rao Mulpuri, Chief Executive Officer	

6069006_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0459

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2995928

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the **8th day of November**, **2012**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **SOLADIGM**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **VIEW**, **INC**. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 9, 2012.



John Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

PATENT REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0460

Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 08 2012

VIEW, INC.		
[Name of Corporation]		
	, a corporation organized	
and existing under the law	ws of DELAWARE, and which is present! [State or Place of Incorporation]	
qualified for the transact	ion of intrastate business in the State of California, makes th	
following statement:	•	
•	erporation has been changed to that hereinabove set forth an ed at the time of such change was SOLADIGM, INC.	
	VIEW, INC.	
	[Name of Corporation]	
	Las Mulmi	
	[Signaturelof Corporate Officer]	
	RAO MULPURI, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER	
	[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]	

Secretary of State Form ASDC (Rev. 02/2012)

HAREA MANAGEMENT STATES OF THE PARTY CONTROL

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SOLADIGM, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VIEW, INC.", THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

4330889 8320

121208545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9972052

DATE: 11-08-12

PATENT REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0462



NOV 09 2012

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 055527 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 03/08/2021